HEBER VALLEY SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT

1000 East Main Street
Midway, UT 84049-0427
Phone: (435) 654-2248

BOARD MEETING
4:00 PM
April 10, 2025
AGENDA ITEMS

CONDUCTING: Board Chair, Heidi Franco

PUBLIC COMMENT: This is the public’s opportunity to comment on items not on the agenda.
ENTITY UPDATES:

COMMITTEE UPDATES:

AGENDA ITEMS:

1. Consent Agenda

a. Balance Sheet March 2025 Balance Sheet March 2025.pdf

Bank Reconciliation March 2025 Bank Reconciliation Detail March 2025.pdf
P&L March 2025 P&L March 2025.pdf
PTIF General Fund March 2025 PTIF General Fund Statement March 2025.pdf
PTIF Impact Fee Fund March 2025 PTIF Impact Fee Fund March 2025.pdf
Warrant list approval Warrant List 04-10-2025.pdf
March 2025 Board Meeting Minutes  PENDING 03-13-2025 HVSSD Board Meeting
Minutes.pdf
2. 2024 Budget Reconciliation Discussion (Jim Goodley/Tina Rodriguez 30 mins)
Headworks Upgrade Project- Award of Bid -Motion to Approve (Jim Goodley 15 mins) HVSSD
Headworks Letter of Reccomendation.pdf
2024 Fraud Risk Assessment (Jim Goodley -10 mins) HVSSDFraudRiskAssessment2024 Final.pdf
UDOT Bypass Update (Heidi Franco — 15 mins)
Manager’s Report (Jim Goodley- 30 mins) ManagersReport 04 10 2025.pdf
Closed Session (Optional)— a strategy session to discuss pending or reasonably imminent litigation
pursuant to U.C.A. 52-4-205
8. Adjourn
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Nowuhs

ELECTRONIC PARTICIPATION: If you are interested in participating via electronic media, please go to our HVSSD website for the link
at hvssd.org. Published on the State Public Notice Website, www.hvssd.org and at the Heber Valley Special Service District
Administration Building


https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/04-10-2025/CONSENT%20AGENDA/Balance%20Sheet%20March%202025.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=pnZXoj
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/04-10-2025/CONSENT%20AGENDA/Bank%20Reconciliation%20Detail%20March%202025.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=10s5lR
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/04-10-2025/CONSENT%20AGENDA/P%26L%20March%202025.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=Q07s2T
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/04-10-2025/CONSENT%20AGENDA/PTIF%20General%20Fund%20Statement%20March%202025.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=UQbN3D
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/04-10-2025/CONSENT%20AGENDA/PTIF%20Impact%20Fee%20Fund%20March%202025.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=diaz2c
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/04-10-2025/CONSENT%20AGENDA/Warrant%20List_04-10-2025.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=SRr6TM
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/03-13-2025/CONSENT%20AGENDA/PENDING_02-13-2025_HVSSD%20Board%20Meeting%20Minutes.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=Dft5yc
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/04-10-2025/CONSENT%20AGENDA/PENDING_03-13-2025_HVSSD%20Board%20Meeting%20Minutes.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=5WB7Tz
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/04-10-2025/CONSENT%20AGENDA/PENDING_03-13-2025_HVSSD%20Board%20Meeting%20Minutes.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=5WB7Tz
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/04-10-2025/HVSSD%20Headworks%20Letter%20of%20Reccomendation.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=g3Kcpc
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/04-10-2025/HVSSD%20Headworks%20Letter%20of%20Reccomendation.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=g3Kcpc
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/04-10-2025/HVSSDFraudRiskAssessment2024_Final.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=hgeK2q
https://hvssd.sharepoint.com/:b:/r/sites/HVSSDBoard/Shared%20Documents/General/BOARD%20MEETING/2025/04-10-2025/ManagersReport_04_10_2025.pdf?csf=1&web=1&e=EeDg9o
http://www.hvssd.org/

3:24 PM

04/05/25
Accrual Basis

Heber Valley Service District

Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
1123000 CASHZIONS BANK
1125000 PTIFGENERAL ACCOUNT
1125010 PTIFIMPACT FEES

Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
1303000 MIDWAY CONTRACT REC

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
1301000 HEBER CITY(1)
1302000 MIDWAY SAN DISTRICT(1)
1303100 HAY SALES RECEIVABLE
PREPAID INSURANCE

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets

1711910 PLANT/FARM EQUIPMENT
1720100 PLANT EXPANSION
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS
FENCESMIDWAY LIFT STATION
GROUND WATER DRAINS

LAND

LANDDISPOSAL SITE
LANDMIDWAY LIFT STATION
LESS ACCUM DEPRECIATION
SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT
TREATMENT PLANT EQUIPMENT

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets

Net Pension Asset

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Total Accounts Payable

Other Current Liabilities
2221000 FICAW/H PAYABLE
2222000 FEDERAL TAX W/H
2223000 STATE TAX WITHHELD
2233000 HEALTH INSUR PAYABLE

ACCRUED VAC/SICK LEAVE PAYABLE

Direct Deposit Liabilities
Payroll Liabilities
RETIREMENT PAYABLE

Total Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Mar 31, 25

528,992.97
2,826,514.62

12,053,960.73

15,409,468.32

2,981.43
2,981.43

773,572.40
168,144.17
94,428.67
12,562.34

1,048,707.58

16,461,157.33

3,143,537.41
11,656,717.53
222,052.59
3,877.74
38,686.27
6,433,258.10
1,761,158.31
1,038.88
-18,714,069.49
12,298,028.82
611,996.79

17,456,282.95

127,764.00
127,764.00

34,045,204.28

201,120.32

201,120.32

-142,934.38
-112,120.00
-32,416.53
2,750.00
64,297.07
-323.23
307,425.23
3,313.86

89,992.02
291,112.34
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3:24 PM Heber Valley Service District

04/05/25 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of March 31, 2025

Long Term Liabilities
DEF INFLOW RESOURCESPENSIONS
DEF OUTFLOW RESOURCESPENSIONS

Total Long Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Equity
CONTR. IMPACT PLANT ADDS
CONTRIBUTION FROM EPA
HEBER CITY
IMPACT FEES
MIDWAY SANITATION DISTRICT
Retained Earnings
RETAINED EARNINGS(2)
WASATCH COUNTY
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Mar 31, 25

121,911.00
-19,596.00

102,315.00

393,427.34

10,279,787.72
5,480,451.50
147,248.50
8,612,117.83
60,134.36
8,067,773.57
-1,000.00
14,894.00
990,369.46

33,651,776.94

34,045,204.28
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12:40 PM

04/05/25

Heber Valley Service District
Reconciliation Detail

1123000 CASHZIONS BANK, Period Ending 03/31/2025

Type Date Num Name
Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 39 items
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/2025 2091 HEBER CITY CORP...
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/2025 2090 CHEMTECH/FORD
Bill Pmt -Check 02/12/2025 2092 WASATCH COUNTY
Liability Check 03/06/2025 QuickBooks Payroll ...
Check 03/07/2025 2093 Child Support Services
General Journal 03/08/2025
Bill Pmt -Check 03/08/2025 Zions BAnkcard
General Journal 03/10/2025
Liability Check 03/20/2025 QuickBooks Payroll ...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2095 AQUA ENGINEERING
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2108 HEBER LIGHT & PO...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2109 OVERHEAD DOOR ...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2105 FRONTIER PRECISI...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2120 WASATCH COUNTY
General Journal 03/21/2025
General Journal 03/21/2025
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2112 SKM INC
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2097 CHEMTECH/FORD
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2111 RAY QUINNEY & NE...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2114 Total Power & Controls
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2103 ETS
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2102 ENBRIDGE GAS
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2107 HEBER CITY CORP...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2106 GO2Pumpers
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2115 TROJAN TECHNOL...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2099 DC FROST ASSOCI...
Check 03/21/2025 2094 Child Support Services
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2116 USA BLUEBOOK
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2096 CENTURYLINK
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2110 PUBLIC EMPLOYEE...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2121 Zions Public Finance
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2113 STEVE REGAN CO...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2100 DEPT OF GOVERN...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2119 WASATCH AUTO P...
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2104 Executech
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2117 UTAH BROADBAND
General Journal 03/21/2025
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2098 CLEARSTREAM
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2101 ELIZA MCGAHA

Total Checks and Payments

Deposits and Credits - 19 items
Deposit 03/05/2025
Paycheck 03/07/2025 DD1667 BRYAN PROVOST (1)
Paycheck 03/07/2025 DD1674 Trenton D Davis
Paycheck 03/07/2025 DD1673 Tina M Rodriguez
Paycheck 03/07/2025 DD1672 Rusty C Harris
Paycheck 03/07/2025 DD1671 James J Goodley
Paycheck 03/07/2025 DD1670 Eliza K McGaha
Paycheck 03/07/2025 DD1669 DON HUGGARD
Paycheck 03/07/2025 DD1666 BRENDA G CHRIST...
Paycheck 03/07/2025 DD1668 CELESTE JOHNSON
General Journal 03/18/2025
Deposit 03/20/2025
Paycheck 03/21/2025 DD1679 Tina M Rodriguez
Paycheck 03/21/2025 DD1680 Trenton D Davis
Paycheck 03/21/2025 DD1676 Eliza K McGaha
Paycheck 03/21/2025 DD1675 BRYAN PROVOST (1)
Paycheck 03/21/2025 DD1678 Rusty C Harris

Cir

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Amount Balance
157,680.44
-1,050.00 -1,050.00
-1,022.00 -2,072.00
-350.00 -2,422.00
-15,848.61 -18,270.61
-461.54 -18,732.15
-5,878.44 -24,610.59
-799.62 -25,410.21
-241.19 -25,651.40
-15,327.12 -40,978.52
-42,260.26 -83,238.78
-23,554.39 -106,793.17
-17,997.50 -124,790.67
-9,617.26 -134,407.93
-7,963.52 -142,371.45
-6,448.42 -148,819.87
-5,994.42 -154,814.29
-3,377.50 -158,191.79
-3,343.00 -161,534.79
-2,759.00 -164,293.79
-2,466.96 -166,760.75
-2,140.25 -168,901.00
-2,086.89 -170,987.89
-1,050.00 -172,037.89
-950.00 -172,987.89
-656.41 -173,644.30
-507.82 -174,152.12
-461.54 -174,613.66
-358.15 -174,971.81
-343.53 -175,315.34
-343.08 -175,658.42
-250.00 -175,908.42
-247.54 -176,155.96
-216.62 -176,372.58
-164.91 -176,537.49
-103.00 -176,640.49
-99.00 -176,739.49
-72.46 -176,811.95
-18.54 -176,830.49
-17.00 -176,847.49
-176,847.49 -176,847.49
34,532.54 34,532.54
0.00 34,532.54
0.00 34,532.54
0.00 34,532.54
0.00 34,532.54
0.00 34,532.54
0.00 34,532.54
0.00 34,532.54
0.00 34,532.54
0.00 34,532.54
124,000.00 158,532.54
113,032.15 271,564.69
0.00 271,564.69
0.00 271,564.69
0.00 271,564.69
0.00 271,564.69
0.00 271,564.69
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12:40 PM Heber Valley Service District
04/05/25 Reconciliation Detail
1123000 CASHZIONS BANK, Period Ending 03/31/2025
Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Paycheck 03/21/2025 DD1677 James J Goodley X 0.00 271,564.69
Deposit 03/25/2025 X 376,464.40 648,029.09
Total Deposits and Credits 648,029.09 648,029.09

Total Cleared Transactions 471,181.60 471,181.60
Cleared Balance 471,181.60 628,862.04

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 72 items

Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 16821 SEVIER VALLEY Ol... -1,638.12 -1,638.12
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 16867 MABEY, WRIGHT & ... -497.50 -2,135.62
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 16867 MABEY, WRIGHT & ... -497.50 -2,633.12
Bill Pmt -Check 10/31/2019 16879 Van Wagoner Meats -62.00 -2,695.12
Bill Pmt -Check 12/02/2019 16945 HEBER CITY CORP... -1,075.00 -3,770.12
Bill Pmt -Check 03/11/2020 17080 DENNIS GUNN -171.00 -3,941.12
General Journal 07/31/2020 Fiscal ... -3,250.00 -7,191.12
Check 09/25/2020 152 SEVIER VALLEY Ol... -240.17 -7,431.29
Check 12/18/2020 296 LEE'S MARKETPLA... -190.21 -7,621.50
Check 02/26/2021 369 WASATCH COUNTY... -7.00 -7,628.50
Check 03/26/2021 386 CHRISTENSEN OIL ... -111.45 -7,739.95
Check 04/22/2021 411 WASATCH COUNTY -5,373.65 -13,113.60
Check 04/22/2021 426 Executech -1,232.50 -14,346.10
Check 04/26/2021 436 AQUA ENGINEERING -3,723.75 -18,069.85
Check 06/24/2021 496 LABRUM FORD -2,092.03 -20,161.88
Check 06/24/2021 498 POINT S HEBER CITY -683.99 -20,845.87
Check 06/24/2021 494 Total Power & Controls -298.30 -21,144.17
Check 07/28/2021 534 WASATCH EAGLE S... -53.46 -21,197.63
Check 09/23/2021 588 STATEPOINT ENGI... -3,160.00 -24,357.63
Check 09/23/2021 605 STATEPOINT ENGI... -1,280.00 -25,637.63
Check 10/31/2021 642 WASATCH EAGLE S... -79.18 -25,716.81
Check 11/29/2021 670 Parkland USA Corpor... -2,349.09 -28,065.90
Check 11/30/2021 687 Parkland USA Corpor... -4,877.98 -32,943.88
Check 12/28/2021 721 CHEMTECH/FORD -1,069.00 -34,012.88
Check 02/04/2022 776 AQUA ENGINEERING -1,380.00 -35,392.88
Check 02/28/2022 799 AMERICAN EQUIPM... -1,325.50 -36,718.38
Check 02/28/2022 795 RWAU -450.00 -37,168.38
Check 02/28/2022 789 RWAU -450.00 -37,618.38
Check 03/22/2022 829 WEAU -515.00 -38,133.38
Check 04/27/2022 843 HEBER LIGHT & PO... -15,515.89 -53,649.27
Check 04/27/2022 851 HEBER LIGHT & PO... -13,445.19 -67,094.46
Check 05/24/2022 879 IXOM -4,285.44 -71,379.90
Check 05/24/2022 881 Zions BAnkcard -1,231.13 -72,611.03
Check 05/27/2022 905 PUBLIC EMPLOYEE... -93.56 -72,704.59
General Journal 06/14/2022 -16,680.00 -89,384.59
Check 06/23/2022 930 AQUA ENGINEERING -1,700.00 -91,084.59
Check 06/23/2022 926 DAVID NUTTALL -478.25 -91,562.84
Check 07/18/2022 984 Parkland USA Corpor... -3,500.91 -95,063.75
General Journal 08/19/2022 -2,991.32 -98,055.07
General Journal 08/20/2022 -3,608.92 -101,663.99
Check 08/23/2022 996 INDUCTIVE AUTOM... -3,392.00 -105,055.99
Check 08/23/2022 1010 WATER ENVIRONM... -85.00 -105,140.99
Check 10/12/2022 1080 Van Wagoner Meats -90.10 -105,231.09
Check 12/20/2022 1164 HEBER RANCH AN... -4,135.00 -109,366.09
Check 01/08/2023 1179 ACE TIMBERLINE -48.78 -109,414.87
Check 01/19/2023 1196 AQUA ENVIRONME... -800.00 -110,214.87
Check 03/11/2023 1247 LABRUM FORD -2,419.49 -112,634.36
Check 03/11/2023 1253 UTAH LOCAL GOVE... -281.86 -112,916.22
Check 03/11/2023 1230 WATER LAW & POL... -230.00 -113,146.22
General Journal 03/22/2023 -2,751.30 -115,897.52
Check 04/08/2023 1274 Total Power & Controls -6,209.61 -122,107.13
General Journal 04/08/2023 RURAL WATER ASS... -350.00 -122,457.13
Check 04/08/2023 1297 UTAH LOCAL GOVE... -228.02 -122,685.15
General Journal 04/30/2023 -436.00 -123,121.15
Check 05/08/2023 1327 SKM INC -18,097.00 -141,218.15
General Journal 06/20/2023 -3,908.28 -145,126.43
General Journal 06/21/2023 -104.08 -145,230.51
Check 07/11/2023 1386 Total Power & Controls -405.00 -145,635.51
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12:40 PM Heber Valley Service District
04/05/25 Reconciliation Detail
1123000 CASHZIONS BANK, Period Ending 03/31/2025
Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Check 08/08/2023 1415 Landia -44,600.00 -190,235.51
Check 09/10/2023 1482 HEBER LIGHT & PO... -22,176.30 -212,411.81
General Journal 11/23/2023 -4,142.45 -216,554.26
Check 01/06/2024 1623 Sanpitch -890.50 -217,444.76
Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2024 1633 AQUA ENVIRONME... -1,754.18 -219,198.94
Bill Pmt -Check 03/10/2024 1693 RURAL WATER ASS... -350.00 -219,548.94
Bill Pmt -Check 09/09/2024 1873 ACE TIMBERLINE -137.64 -219,686.58
Bill Pmt -Check 10/10/2024 1913 AQUA ENGINEERING -27,795.80 -247,482.38
Bill Pmt -Check 10/10/2024 1929 MABEY, WRIGHT & ... -8,450.00 -255,932.38
Bill Pmt -Check 10/10/2024 1935 Sunbelt Rentals -3,188.98 -259,121.36
General Journal 10/16/2024 -5,298.64 -264,420.00
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2024 1963 MABEY, WRIGHT & ... -1,345.00 -265,765.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2025 2074 RURAL WATER ASS... -361.00 -266,126.00
Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2118 UTAH LOCAL GOVE... -223.97 -266,349.97
Total Checks and Payments -266,349.97 -266,349.97
Deposits and Credits - 10 items
General Journal 08/31/2020 Fiscal ... 3,250.00 3,250.00
General Journal 04/06/2023 436.00 3,686.00
General Journal 04/15/2023 R RURAL WATER ASS... 350.00 4,036.00
General Journal 05/16/2023 800.00 4,836.00
General Journal 07/25/2023 8,281.14 13,117.14
General Journal 01/03/2024 29,190.00 42,307.14
General Journal 01/31/2024 7,217.86 49,525.00
General Journal 01/31/2024 54,231.87 103,756.87
General Journal 03/31/2024 7,901.31 111,658.18
General Journal 03/31/2024 54,822.72 166,480.90
Total Deposits and Credits 166,480.90 166,480.90
Total Uncleared Transactions -99,869.07 -99,869.07
Register Balance as of 03/31/2025 371,312.53 528,992.97
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items
Liability Check 04/03/2025 QuickBooks Payroll ... -15,908.55 -15,908.55
Liability Check 04/03/2025 QuickBooks Payroll ... -147.76 -16,056.31
Liability Check 04/08/2025 QuickBooks Payroll ... -479.10 -16,535.41
Total Checks and Payments -16,535.41 -16,535.41
Deposits and Credits - 12 items
Paycheck 04/04/2025 DD1687 Rusty C Harris 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 04/04/2025 DD1685 Eliza K McGaha 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 04/04/2025 DD1684 DON HUGGARD 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 04/04/2025 DD1683 CELESTE JOHNSON 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 04/04/2025 DD1682 BRYAN PROVOST (1) 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 04/04/2025 DD1688 Tina M Rodriguez 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 04/04/2025 DD1689 Trenton D Davis 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 04/04/2025 DD1681 BRENDA G CHRIST... 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 04/04/2025 DD1690 JOSIE PROVOST (1) 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 04/04/2025 DD1686 James J Goodley 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 04/09/2025 DD1692 Trenton D Davis 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 04/09/2025 DD1691 Rusty C Harris 0.00 0.00
Total Deposits and Credits 0.00 0.00
Total New Transactions -16,535.41 -16,535.41
Ending Balance 354,777.12 512,457.56
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4:39 PM Heber Valley Service District
04/05/25 Profit & Loss Detail
Accrual Basis March 2025
Type Date Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
Income
3731000 SEWER CHARGES O&M
Deposit 03/20/2025 MIDWAY SANITATIL... O&M FLOW B... 71,809.40 71,809.40
Deposit 03/25/2025 HEBER CITY CORP...  INV#123124-H... 29,471.00 101,280.40
Deposit 03/25/2025 HEBER CITY CORP...  INV#123124-H... 143,456.40 244,736.80
Total 3731000 SEWER CHARGES O&M 0.00 244,736.80 244,736.80
3731010 DUMP STATION INCOME
Deposit 03/05/2025 GO2 PUMPERS SEPTAGE PA... 752.54 752.54
Deposit 03/20/2025 PUMPER'S PLUS SEPTAGE PA... 1,462.75 2,215.29
Total 3731010 DUMP STATION INCOME 0.00 2,215.29 2,215.29
3740000 FARM INCOME
Deposit 03/20/2025 BRYAN PROVOST HAY SALE BA... 6,400.00 6,400.00
Total 3740000 FARM INCOME 0.00 6,400.00 6,400.00
3740010 IMPACT FEE INCOME
Deposit 03/05/2025 WASATCH COUNTY IMPACT FEES 33,360.00 33,360.00
Deposit 03/20/2025 RACHEL M ARNOLD IMPACT FEE ... 4,170.00 37,530.00
Deposit 03/20/2025 Hillwood Homes IMPACT FEE ... 4,170.00 41,700.00
Deposit 03/20/2025 WASATCH COUNTY IMPACT FEE... 25,020.00 66,720.00
Deposit 03/25/2025 HEBER CITY CORP... IMPACT FEE... 106,543.00 173,263.00
Deposit 03/25/2025 HEBER CITY CORP... IMPACT FEE... 96,994.00 270,257.00
Total 3740010 IMPACT FEE INCOME 0.00 270,257.00 270,257.00
3740015 IMPACT FEE INTEREST
General Journal 03/31/2025 PTIF Impact F... 50,219.12 50,219.12
Total 3740015 IMPACT FEE INTEREST 0.00 50,219.12 50,219.12
3740020 RENTS
Paycheck 03/07/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) Direct Deposit 550.00 550.00
Paycheck 03/21/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) Direct Deposit 550.00 1,100.00
Total 3740020 RENTS 0.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
5741000 INTEREST INCOME
General Journal 03/31/2025 PTIF General ... 9,963.35 9,963.35
Total 5741000 INTEREST INCOME 0.00 9,963.35 9,963.35
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4:39 PM Heber Valley Service District
04/05/25 Profit & Loss Detail
Accrual Basis March 2025
Type Date Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
5741120 MISC INCOME
Deposit 03/05/2025 State of Utah WASTEWATE... 420.00 420.00
Total 5741120 MISC INCOME 0.00 420.00 420.00
Total Income 0.00 585,311.56 585,311.56
Gross Profit 0.00 585,311.56 585,311.56
Expense
5213000 PLANT EXPENSES
Bill 03/07/2025 Zions BAnkcard ATT BILL PAY... 82.42 82.42
Bill 03/07/2025 Zions BAnkcard NETWORK S... 72.93 155.35
Bill 03/07/2025 Zions BAnkcard ATT BILL PAY... 82.20 237.55
Total 5213000 PLANT EXPENSES 237.55 0.00 237.55
5213130 BENEFITS
Bill 03/03/2025 PUBLIC EMPLOYEE... LONG-TERM ... 257.31 257.31
Bill 03/04/2025 WASATCH COUNTY JAMES GOO... 2,014.67 2,271.98
Bill 03/04/2025 WASATCH COUNTY RUSTY HARRIS 1,991.27 4,263.25
Bill 03/04/2025 WASATCH COUNTY TRENT DAVIS 2,005.67 6,268.92
Bill 03/04/2025 UTAH LOCAL GOVE... WORKER'SC... 223.97 6,492.89
Paycheck 03/07/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) Direct Deposit 39.36 6,453.53
Paycheck 03/21/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) Direct Deposit 39.36 6,414.17
General Journal 03/21/2025 URS J Goodle... 2,090.38 8,504.55
General Journal 03/21/2025 URS J. Goodl... 96.33 8,600.88
General Journal 03/21/2025 URS T. Davis ... 1,321.90 9,922.78
General Journal 03/21/2025 URS R. Harris ... 1,051.51 10,974.29
General Journal 03/21/2025 URS R. Harris ... 48.46 11,022.75
General Journal 03/21/2025 URS R. Harris ... 415.34 11,438.09
General Journal 03/21/2025 URS T. Davis ... 100.00 11,538.09
Total 5213130 BENEFITS 11,616.81 78.72 11,538.09
5213235 TRAINING, DUES, CONF
Bill 03/07/2025 Zions BAnkcard WEAU - LAB ... 70.00 70.00
Bill 03/24/2025 Zions BAnkcard WEAU - CON... 1,200.00 1,270.00
Total 5213235 TRAINING, DUES, CONF 1,270.00 0.00 1,270.00
5213240 OFFICE & LAB SUPPLIES
Bill 03/03/2025 CHEMTECH/FORD INVOICE 25B... 972.00 972.00
Bill 03/24/2025 CHEMTECH/FORD INVOICE 25C... 889.00 1,861.00
Bill 03/24/2025 CHEMTECH/FORD INVOICE 25C... 1,290.00 3,151.00
Bill 03/24/2025 CHEMTECH/FORD INVOICE 25C... 1,412.00 4,563.00
Bill 03/24/2025 CHEMTECH/FORD INVOICE 25B... 972.00 5,535.00
Total 5213240 OFFICE & LAB SUPPLIES 5,535.00 0.00 5,535.00
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4:39 PM Heber Valley Service District
04/05/25 Profit & Loss Detail
Accrual Basis March 2025
Type Date Name Memo Debit Balance
5213242 BANK CHARGES
Bill 03/07/2025 Zions BAnkcard LATE FEE 39.00 39.00
Bill 03/07/2025 Zions BAnkcard FINANCE CH... 68.18 107.18
Total 5213242 BANK CHARGES 107.18 0.00 107.18
5213245 REPAIRS & MAINT
Bill 03/03/2025 CLEARSTREAM INVOICE S24-... 18.54 18.54
Bill 03/03/2025 Total Power & Controls  INVOICE 2992 1,131.96 1,150.50
Bill 03/05/2025 GO2Pumpers INVOICE 8845... 950.00 2,100.50
Bill 03/05/2025 TROJAN TECHNOL...  INVOICE 5000... 50.30 2,150.80
Bill 03/05/2025 TROJAN TECHNOL...  INVOICE 5000... 81.00 2,231.80
Bill 03/05/2025 TROJAN TECHNOL...  INVOICE 5000... 44411 2,675.91
Bill 03/05/2025 TROJAN TECHNOL...  INVOICE 5000... 81.00 2,756.91
Bill 03/05/2025 DC FROST ASSOCI... INVOICE 44383 507.82 3,264.73
Bill 03/07/2025 Zions BAnkcard THE UPS ST... 31.71 3,296.44
Bill 03/07/2025 Zions BAnkcard AMAZON - EN... 88.88 3,385.32
Bill 03/21/2025 WASATCH AUTO P...  INVOICE 3152... 84.14 3,469.46
Bill 03/24/2025 ACE TIMBERLINE INV# 182506 68.31 3,637.77
Bill 03/24/2025 ACE TIMBERLINE INV# 182614 109.95 3,647.72
Bill 03/24/2025 ACE TIMBERLINE INV# 182680 317.59 3,965.31
Bill 03/24/2025 ACE TIMBERLINE INV# 182685 80.37 4,045.68
Bill 03/24/2025 ACE TIMBERLINE INV# 182817 31.00 4,076.68
Bill 03/24/2025 Zions BAnkcard AMAZON.CO... 686.67 4,763.35
Bill 03/24/2025 Zions BAnkcard AMAZON.CO... 148.12 4,911.47
Bill 03/24/2025 Zions BAnkcard TELEDYNE IN... 1,220.00 6,131.47
Bill 03/24/2025 Zions BAnkcard HARBOR FRE... 976.69 7,108.16
Total 5213245 REPAIRS & MAINT 7,108.16 0.00 7,108.16
5213271 OTHER UTILITIES
Bill 03/03/2025 HEBER LIGHT & PO... ACCOUNT 15... 15,662.93 15,662.93
Bill 03/03/2025 HEBER LIGHT & PO... ACCOUNT 15... 185.00 15,847.93
Bill 03/03/2025 HEBER LIGHT & PO... ACCOUNT 15... 5,698.25 21,546.18
Bill 03/03/2025 HEBER LIGHT & PO... ACCOUNT 15... 646.27 22,192.45
Paycheck 03/07/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) Direct Deposit 30.00 22,222.45
Paycheck 03/07/2025 James J Goodley Direct Deposit 30.00 22,252.45
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Rusty C Harris Direct Deposit 30.00 22,282.45
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Trenton D Davis Direct Deposit 30.00 22,312.45
Paycheck 03/21/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) Direct Deposit 30.00 22,342.45
Paycheck 03/21/2025 James J Goodley Direct Deposit 30.00 22,372.45
Paycheck 03/21/2025 Rusty C Harris Direct Deposit 30.00 22,402.45
Paycheck 03/21/2025 Trenton D Davis Direct Deposit 30.00 22,432.45
Bill 03/21/2025 WASATCH COUNTY... FOR SERVIC... 94.00 22,526.45
Bill 03/24/2025 CENTURYLINK BILL DATE: M... 347.02 22,873.47
Bill 03/24/2025 Zions BAnkcard ATT BILL PAY... 82.23 22,955.70
Total 5213271 OTHER UTILITIES 22,955.70 0.00 22,955.70
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4:39 PM Heber Valley Service District
04/05/25 Profit & Loss Detail
Accrual Basis March 2025
Type Date Name Memo Debit Balance
5213274 TRUCK EXPENSE
Bill 03/24/2025 WASATCH AUTO P... INVOICE 3154... 21.97 21.97
Total 5213274 TRUCK EXPENSE 21.97 0.00 21.97
5213710 OFC SUPPLIES/EXPENSES
Bill 03/03/2025 ELIZA MCGAHA REIMBURSE... 17.00 17.00
Bill 03/07/2025 Zions BAnkcard AMAZON - RE... 8.66 8.34
Bill 03/07/2025 Zions BAnkcard USPS - STAM... 102.20 110.54
Bill 03/07/2025 Zions BAnkcard AMAZON - OF... 8.68 119.22
Bill 03/07/2025 Zions BAnkcard ONLINE HIST... 10.00 129.22
Bill 03/07/2025 Zions BAnkcard HARRY & DA... 152.08 281.30
Bill 03/24/2025 Revco Leasing INVOICE 2742... 53.28 334.58
Bill 03/24/2025 Zions BAnkcard LEE'S MARKE... 276.19 610.77
Bill 03/24/2025 Zions BAnkcard AMAZON.CO... 21.38 632.15
Bill 03/24/2025 Zions BAnkcard COSTCO CH... 29.84 661.99
Bill 03/24/2025 Zions BAnkcard HARBOR FRE... 128.86 790.85
Bill 03/24/2025 Zions BAnkcard NETWORK S... 72.93 863.78
Bill 03/24/2025 Zions BAnkcard AMAZON.CO... 114.50 978.28
Bill 03/24/2025 Zions BAnkcard AMAZON.CO... 6.76 985.04
Bill 03/24/2025 Zions BAnkcard PLASTIC PLA... 92.70 1,077.74
Total 5213710 OFC SUPPLIES/EXPENSES 1,086.40 8.66 1,077.74
5214000 FARM EXPENSES
Bill 03/21/2025 WASATCH COUNTY... STATEMENT ... 89.00 89.00
Total 5214000 FARM EXPENSES 89.00 0.00 89.00
5214130 BENEFITS(1)
Bill 03/03/2025 PUBLIC EMPLOYEE... LONG-TERM ... 85.77 85.77
Bill 03/04/2025 WASATCH COUNTY BRYAN PROV... 1,601.91 1,687.68
General Journal 03/21/2025 URS. B Provo... 1,324.50 3,012.18
Total 5214130 BENEFITS(1) 3,012.18 0.00 3,012.18
5214270 UTILITIES
Bill 03/03/2025 HEBER LIGHT & PO... ACCOUNT 15... 48.03 48.03
Bill 03/03/2025 HEBER LIGHT & PO... ACCOUNT 15... 1,191.51 1,239.54
Bill 03/03/2025 HEBER LIGHT & PO... ACCOUNT 15... 38.56 1,278.10
Bill 03/03/2025 HEBER LIGHT & PO... ACCOUNT 15... 38.50 1,316.60
Bill 03/03/2025 HEBER LIGHT & PO... ACCOUNT 15... 45.34 1,361.94
Total 5214270 UTILITIES 1,361.94 0.00 1,361.94
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4:39 PM Heber Valley Service District
04/05/25 Profit & Loss Detail
Accrual Basis March 2025
Type Date Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
5215310 PROFESSIONAL & TECH(1)
Bill 03/03/2025 SKM INC INVOICE 29636 3,377.50 3,377.50
Bill 03/04/2025 AQUA ENGINEERING  INVOICE 2967... 337.50 3,715.00
Bill 03/04/2025 AQUA ENGINEERING  INVOICE 2891... 400.00 4,115.00
Bill 03/07/2025 Zions Public Finance INVOICE 7699... 250.00 4,365.00
Bill 03/07/2025 ETS INVOICE EM-... 2,140.25 6,505.25
General Journal 03/10/2025 Right Network... 241.19 6,746.44
Bill 03/21/2025 AQUA ENGINEERING  INVOICE 2849... 4,695.00 11,441.44
Bill 03/21/2025 Ann Getz Zimmerman  INVOICE 01 365.75 11,807.19
Bill 03/21/2025 MABEY, WRIGHT & ... INVOICE 1190 150.00 11,957.19
General Journal 03/21/2025 Analysis Servi... 72.46 12,029.65
Bill 03/24/2025 RAY QUINNEY & NE... INVOICE 8022... 1,853.00 13,882.65
Bill 03/24/2025 Executech INVOICE UTH... 80.00 13,962.65
Total 5215310 PROFESSIONAL & TECH(1) 13,962.65 0.00 13,962.65
5215311 PLANT UPDATE COSTS
Bill 03/04/2025 FRONTIER PRECISI... INVOICE - IN... 9,617.26 9,617.26
Bill 03/04/2025 AQUA ENGINEERING  INVOICE 2953... 343.75 9,961.01
Bill 03/04/2025 AQUA ENGINEERING  INVOICE 2953... 7,139.88 17,100.89
Bill 03/04/2025 AQUA ENGINEERING  INVOICE 2952... 946.02 18,046.91
Bill 03/04/2025 AQUA ENGINEERING  INVOICE 2858... 10,381.60 28,428.51
Bill 03/04/2025 AQUA ENGINEERING  INVOICE 2858... 7,901.25 36,329.76
Bill 03/04/2025 AQUA ENGINEERING  INVOICE 2857... 1,505.00 37,834.76
Bill 03/04/2025 AQUA ENGINEERING  INVOICE 2733... 451.51 38,286.27
Bill 03/04/2025 AQUA ENGINEERING  INVOICE 2970... 12,666.25 50,952.52
Bill 03/04/2025 AQUA ENGINEERING  INVOICE 2971... 187.50 51,140.02
Bill 03/07/2025 OVERHEAD DOOR ... INVOICE WO... 17,997.50 69,137.52
Bill 03/21/2025 MOUNTAINLAND S...  INVOICE S10... 5,994.28 75,131.80
Bill 03/21/2025 MOUNTAINLAND S...  INVOICE S10... 571.87 75,703.67
Bill 03/24/2025 MOUNTAINLAND S...  INVOICE S10... 19,912.96 95,616.63
Total 5215311 PLANT UPDATE COSTS 95,616.63 0.00 95,616.63
5215312 DIRECTORS STIPEND
Bill 03/03/2025 HEBER CITY CORP... HEIDI FRANC... 350.00 350.00
Bill 03/03/2025 HEBER CITY CORP... MIKE JOHNS... 350.00 700.00
Bill 03/03/2025 HEBER CITY CORP... YVONNE BAR... 350.00 1,050.00
Bill 03/03/2025 WASATCH COUNTY COLLEEN BO... 350.00 1,400.00
Total 5215312 DIRECTORS STIPEND 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00
5741900 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
General Journal 03/31/2025 Depreciation 72,966.00 72,966.00
Total 5741900 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 72,966.00 0.00 72,966.00
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4:39 PM Heber Valley Service District

04/05/25 Profit & Loss Detail

Accrual Basis March 2025

Type Date Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
Payroll Expenses

Paycheck 03/07/2025 BRENDA G CHRIST... Direct Deposit 21.70 21.70
Paycheck 03/07/2025 BRENDA G CHRIST...  Direct Deposit 5.08 26.78
Paycheck 03/07/2025 BRENDA G CHRIST... Direct Deposit 2.10 28.88
Paycheck 03/07/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) Direct Deposit 232.65 261.53
Paycheck 03/07/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) Direct Deposit 54.41 315.94
Paycheck 03/07/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) Direct Deposit 0.00 315.94
Paycheck 03/07/2025 CELESTE JOHNSON  Direct Deposit 21.70 337.64
Paycheck 03/07/2025 CELESTE JOHNSON  Direct Deposit 5.08 342.72
Paycheck 03/07/2025 CELESTE JOHNSON  Direct Deposit 2.10 344.82
Paycheck 03/07/2025 DON HUGGARD Direct Deposit 21.70 366.52
Paycheck 03/07/2025 DON HUGGARD Direct Deposit 5.07 371.59
Paycheck 03/07/2025 DON HUGGARD Direct Deposit 2.10 373.69
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Eliza K McGaha Direct Deposit 78.74 452.43
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Eliza K McGaha Direct Deposit 18.41 470.84
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Eliza K McGaha Direct Deposit 7.62 478.46
Paycheck 03/07/2025 James J Goodley Direct Deposit 417.31 895.77
Paycheck 03/07/2025 James J Goodley Direct Deposit 97.60 993.37
Paycheck 03/07/2025 James J Goodley Direct Deposit 0.00 993.37
Paycheck 03/07/2025 James J Goodley Direct Deposit 0.00 993.37
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Rusty C Harris Direct Deposit 339.20 1,332.57
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Rusty C Harris Direct Deposit 300.00 1,632.57
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Rusty C Harris Direct Deposit 228.90 1,861.47
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Rusty C Harris Direct Deposit 53.53 1,915.00
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Rusty C Harris Direct Deposit 0.00 1,915.00
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Tina M Rodriguez Direct Deposit 100.44 2,015.44
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Tina M Rodriguez Direct Deposit 23.49 2,038.93
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Tina M Rodriguez Direct Deposit 9.72 2,048.65
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Trenton D Davis Direct Deposit 479.50 2,528.15
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Trenton D Davis Direct Deposit 383.60 2,911.75
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Trenton D Davis Direct Deposit 300.00 3,211.75
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Trenton D Davis Direct Deposit 256.43 3,468.18
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Trenton D Davis Direct Deposit 59.98 3,528.16
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Trenton D Davis Direct Deposit 0.00 3,528.16
Check 03/07/2025 Child Support Services  March 7th pay... 461.54 3,989.70
Check 03/21/2025 Child Support Services Pay date Marc... 461.54 4,451.24
Paycheck 03/21/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) Direct Deposit 300.00 4,751.24
Paycheck 03/21/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) Direct Deposit 251.25 5,002.49
Paycheck 03/21/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) Direct Deposit 58.77 5,061.26
Paycheck 03/21/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) Direct Deposit 0.00 5,061.26
Paycheck 03/21/2025 Eliza K McGaha Direct Deposit 148.18 5,209.44
Paycheck 03/21/2025 Eliza K McGaha Direct Deposit 34.66 5,244.10
Paycheck 03/21/2025 Eliza K McGaha Direct Deposit 6.89 5,250.99
Paycheck 03/21/2025 James J Goodley Direct Deposit 300.00 5,550.99
Paycheck 03/21/2025 James J Goodley Direct Deposit 435.91 5,986.90
Paycheck 03/21/2025 James J Goodley Direct Deposit 101.95 6,088.85
Paycheck 03/21/2025 James J Goodley Direct Deposit 0.00 6,088.85
Paycheck 03/21/2025 James J Goodley Direct Deposit 0.00 6,088.85
Paycheck 03/21/2025 Rusty C Harris Direct Deposit 339.20 6,428.05
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4:39 PM Heber Valley Service District
04/05/25 Profit & Loss Detail
Accrual Basis March 2025
Type Date Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
Paycheck 03/21/2025 Rusty C Harris Direct Deposit 210.31 6,638.36
Paycheck 03/21/2025 Rusty C Harris Direct Deposit 49.18 6,687.54
Paycheck 03/21/2025 Rusty C Harris Direct Deposit 0.00 6,687.54
Paycheck 03/21/2025 Tina M Rodriguez Direct Deposit 73.78 6,761.32
Paycheck 03/21/2025 Tina M Rodriguez Direct Deposit 17.26 6,778.58
Paycheck 03/21/2025 Tina M Rodriguez Direct Deposit 2.64 6,781.22
Paycheck 03/21/2025 Trenton D Davis Direct Deposit 47.95 6,829.17
Paycheck 03/21/2025 Trenton D Davis Direct Deposit 237.84 7,067.01
Paycheck 03/21/2025 Trenton D Davis Direct Deposit 55.62 7,122.63
Paycheck 03/21/2025 Trenton D Davis Direct Deposit 0.00 7,122.63
Total Payroll Expenses 7,122.63 0.00 7,122.63
WAGESPLANT
Paycheck 03/07/2025 BRENDA G CHRIST... Direct Deposit 350.00 350.00
Paycheck 03/07/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) Direct Deposit 3,752.48 4,102.48
Paycheck 03/07/2025 CELESTE JOHNSON  Direct Deposit 350.00 4,452.48
Paycheck 03/07/2025 DON HUGGARD Direct Deposit 350.00 4,802.48
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Eliza K McGaha Direct Deposit 1,270.00 6,072.48
Paycheck 03/07/2025 James J Goodley Direct Deposit 6,730.77 12,803.25
Paycheck 03/07/2025 James J Goodley Direct Deposit 0.00 12,803.25
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Rusty C Harris Direct Deposit 3,052.80 15,856.05
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Tina M Rodriguez Direct Deposit 1,620.00 17,476.05
Paycheck 03/07/2025 Trenton D Davis Direct Deposit 2,972.90 20,448.95
Paycheck 03/21/2025 BRYAN PROVOST (1) Direct Deposit 3,752.48 24,201.43
Paycheck 03/21/2025 Eliza K McGaha Direct Deposit 2,390.00 26,591.43
Paycheck 03/21/2025 James J Goodley Direct Deposit 6,730.77 33,322.20
Paycheck 03/21/2025 Rusty C Harris Direct Deposit 3,052.80 36,375.00
Paycheck 03/21/2025 Tina M Rodriguez Direct Deposit 1,190.00 37,565.00
Paycheck 03/21/2025 Trenton D Davis Direct Deposit 3,788.05 41,353.05
Total WAGESPLANT 41,353.05 0.00 41,353.05
Total Expense 286,822.85 87.38 286,735.47
Net Income 286,822.85 585,398.94 298,576.09
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STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

PTIF

UTAH PUBLIC TREASURERS'
Marlo M. Oaks, Utah State Treasurer, Fund Manager

PO Box 142315

INVESTMENT FUND

350 N State Street, Suite 180
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-2315
Local Call (801) 538-1042 Toll Free (800) 395-7665

www.treasurer.utah.gov

HEBER VALLEY SP SERV DIST

DENNIS GUNN
PO BOX 427
MIDWAY UT 84049-0427

Account Account Period
1014 March 01, 2025 through March 31, 2025
Summary

Beginning Balance

$2,671,262.35  Average Daily Balance

$2,615,262.35

Deposits $9,963.35 Interest Earned $9,963.35
Withdrawals $ 124,000.00 360 Day Rate 4.4242
Ending Balance $2,557,225.70 365 Day Rate 4.4856
Date Activity Deposits Withdrawals Balance
03/01/2025 FORWARD BALANCE $0.00 $0.00 $2,671,262.35
03/18/2025 Warrants $0.00 $ 124,000.00 $2,547,262.35
03/31/2025 REINVESTMENT $9,963.35 $0.00 $2,557,225.70
03/31/2025 ENDING BALANCE $0.00 $0.00 $2,557,225.70
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UTAH PUBLIC TREASURERS'

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

PTIF

INVESTMENT FUND

Marlo M. Oaks, Utah State Treasurer, Fund Manager

PO Box 142315
350 N State Street, Suite 180
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-2315

Local Call (801) 538-1042 Toll Free (800) 395-7665

www.treasurer.utah.gov

HEBER VALLEY SP SERV-IMPACT

DENNIS GUNN
PO BOX 427
MIDWAY UT 84049-0427

Account Account Period
1524 March 01, 2025 through March 31, 2025
Summary

Beginning Balance

$13,181,934.36  Average Daily Balance

$ 13,181,934.36

Deposits $50,219.12  Interest Earned $50,219.12
Withdrawals $0.00 360 Day Rate 4.4242
Ending Balance $13,232,153.48 365 Day Rate 4.4856
Date Activity Deposits Withdrawals Balance
03/01/2025 FORWARD BALANCE $0.00 $0.00 $13,181,934.36
03/31/2025 REINVESTMENT $50,219.12 $0.00 $13,232,153.48
03/31/2025 ENDING BALANCE $0.00 $0.00 $13,232,153.48
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11:45 AM

04/07/25

Accrual Basis

Heber Valley Service District

Custom Transaction Detail Report

March 11 through April 18, 2025

Type Date Num Name Memo Account Class Cir Split Debit Credit Balance

ACE TIMBERLINE

Bill 03/24/2025 APRIL ACE TIMBERLINE STATEMENT CLOSING DATE 02/28/2025 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ~ PLANT -SPLIT- 607.22 -607.22

Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2025 2125 ACE TIMBERLINE STATEMENT CLOSING DATE 02/28/2025 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 607.22 0.00
Total ACE TIMBERLINE 607.22 607.22 0.00
Ann Getz Zimmerman

Bill 03/21/2025 APRIL Ann Getz Zimmerman INVOICE 01 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE = PLANT 5215310 PROF... 365.75 -365.75

Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2025 2126 Ann Getz Zimmerman INVOICE 01 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 365.75 0.00
Total Ann Getz Zimmerman 365.75 365.75 0.00
AQUA ENGINEERING

Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2095 AQUA ENGINEERING MULTIPLE - SEE BACKUP FOR MARCH 2025 CHECK RUN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 42,260.26 42,260.26

Bill 03/21/2025 APRIL AQUA ENGINEERING INVOICES: 28967-R, 28960-R, 28958-R, 28497-R ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ~ PLANT -SPLIT- 27,835.00 14,425.26

Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2025 2127 AQUA ENGINEERING INVOICES: 28967-R, 28960-R, 28958-R, 28497-R ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 27,835.00 42,260.26
Total AQUA ENGINEERING 70,095.26 27,835.00 42,260.26
AQUA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Bill 04/01/2025 APRIL AQUA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INVOICE 3047 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  PLANT 5213245 REPAL... 800.00 -800.00

Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2025 2128 AQUA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INVOICE 3047 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 800.00 0.00
Total AQUA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 800.00 800.00 0.00
BRIGHAM IMPLEMENT CO.

Bill 04/03/2025 APRIL BRIGHAM IMPLEMENT CO. INVOICE ES04659 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ~ FARM 5214730 EQUIP... 6,100.00 -6,100.00

Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2025 2149 BRIGHAM IMPLEMENT CO. INVOICE ES04659 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 6,100.00 0.00
Total BRIGHAM IMPLEMENT CO. 6,100.00 6,100.00 0.00
CENTURYLINK

Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2096 CENTURYLINK 435-654-2248-768B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 343.53 343.53

Bill 03/24/2025 APRIL CENTURYLINK ACCOUNT NUMBER: 334059231 - BILL DATE: MAR. 07, 2025 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ~ PLANT 5213271 OTHE... 347.02 -3.49

Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2025 2129 CENTURYLINK 435-654-2248-768B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 347.02 343.53
Total CENTURYLINK 690.55 347.02 343.53
CHEMTECH/FORD

Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2097 CHEMTECH/FORD ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 3,343.00 3,343.00

Bill 03/24/2025 APRIL CHEMTECH/FORD INVOICES 25C0794, 25C0663, 25C0430, 25B1753 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE  PLANT -SPLIT- 4,563.00 -1,220.00

Bill 04/01/2025 APRIL CHEMTECH/FORD INVOICE 25C1321 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE = PLANT 5213240 OFFIC... 780.00 -2,000.00

Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2025 2130 CHEMTECH/FORD ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 5,343.00 3,343.00
Total CHEMTECH/FORD 8,686.00 5,343.00 3,343.00
CLEARSTREAM

Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2098 CLEARSTREAM INVOICE $24-022 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 18.54 18.54
Total CLEARSTREAM 18.54 0.00 18.54
DC FROST ASSOCIATES INC

Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2099 DC FROST ASSOCIATES INC INVOICE 44383 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 507.82 507.82
Total DC FROST ASSOCIATES INC 507.82 0.00 507.82
DEPT OF GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS

Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2100 DEPT OF GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS INVOICE F2507E00798 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 216.62 216.62
Total DEPT OF GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS 216.62 0.00 216.62
DETECTION INSTRUMENTS CORP

Bill 04/01/2025 APRIL DETECTION INSTRUMENTS CORP H2S DATA LOGGER RENTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE ~ PLANT -SPLIT- 9,094.40 -9,094.40

Bill Pmt -Check 04/10/2025 2131 DETECTION INSTRUMENTS CORP H2S DATA LOGGER RENTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 9,094.40 0.00
Total DETECTION INSTRUMENTS CORP 9,094.40 9,094.40 0.00
ELIZA MCGAHA

Bill Pmt -Check 03/21/2025 2101 ELIZA MCGAHA REIMBURSEMENT FOR ADDITIONAL PO BOX KEY ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1123000 CASH... 17.00 17.00
Total ELIZA MCGAHA 17.00 0.00 17.00
